     T    R    I    Q    U    I    N    T              S    E    M    I    C    O    N    D    U    C    T    O    R  ,    I    N    C   .
1
PRELIMINARY DATA SHEET
The TQ8318/TQ8319 is a low jitter, high performance electro-optic  driver
intended for directly interfacing CML outputs from a multiplexer or clock
recovery device to various EO devices, including cooled and uncooled DFB and
FP lasers, high power VCSEL arrays, EA modulators and differential Mach-
Zehnder (MZ) modulators.  The TQ8318 and the TriQuint TGA1328/8652 can

UC
TS
Ordering Information
TQ8318 10.7 Gb/s Backterminated EO Driver +3.3/-7.5V   TSSOP Package
TQ8319 10.7 Gb/s Unterminated EO Driver +3.3/-7.5V  TSSOP Package
TQ8318-DD DC Tested TQ8318 Die
TQ8318-DA AC Tested TQ8318 Die
TQ8319-DD DC Tested TQ8319 Die
TQ8319-DA AC Tested TQ8319 Die
Related Components:
TQ8317 10.7 Gb/s Backterminated EO Driver +3.3/-5V  TSSOP Package
TQ8320 10.7 Gb/s Unterminated EO Driver +3.3/-5V  TSSOP Package
TGA1328 Single ended 9V driver - die form